900509319 08/01/2019
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM534794
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment No. 7 to Security Agreement (Trademarks)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
CHARTPAK, INC. 07/31/2019 Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Wells Fargo Bank, National Association
Street Address: 100 Park Avenue

City: New York

State/Country: NEW YORK

Postal Code: 10017

Entity Type: Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 61

Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |0405204 "KOH-I-NOOR"
Registration Number: |2662176 1000H
Registration Number: |2662175 1020 <
Registration Number: |4175747 ACADEMY b
Registration Number: 4385119 BLACK DIAMOND 5
Registration Number: |0823870 BLACK MAGIC :
Serial Number: 88351845 BORDEN & RILEY g
Registration Number: |5026273 CHARTPAK E’
Registration Number: | 1369873 CHEMLAB o
Registration Number: |3941093 COLOR FACTORY O
Registration Number: | 1923615 COLOR SCENES
Serial Number: 88112273 COVER-ALL
Registration Number: | 0782562 CRAFT HOUSE
Registration Number: |4257780 CREATIVE STREAM
Registration Number: |[2341318 DENRIL
Registration Number: |3147777 DRYBOND
Registration Number: | 0894621 DUETTE
Registration Number: |3977049 FRANCES MEYER
Registration Number: | 3450090 GAINSBOROUGH

TRADEMARK

900509319 REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0905



Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: | 0243871 GAINSBOROUGH
Registration Number: |[3151716 HARDTMUTH
Registration Number: | 0504631 HARDTMUTH
Registration Number: |0798706 HIGGINS
Registration Number: |0818423 HIGGINS
Registration Number: |0961886 HIGGINS
Registration Number: |0093442 KOH-I-NOOR
Registration Number: |0405163 KOH-I-NOOR
Registration Number: | 1202002 KOH-I-NOOR RAPIDOGRAPH
Registration Number: |4135813 L. & C. HARDTMUTH
Registration Number: |4253635 MAGIC FX
Serial Number: 88235588 MARTIN UNIVERSAL DESIGN
Registration Number: |4250054 MONDELUZ
Serial Number: 88236795 MUD
Registration Number: |1168024 PLAN HOLD
Registration Number: |4250048 POLYCOLOR
Registration Number: |4348941 RAPIDO SKETCH
Registration Number: |[0613177 RAPIDOGRAPH
Registration Number: | 0692271 RAPIDOGRAPH
Registration Number: | 1220863 RAPIDOMATIC
Registration Number: |3450105 RENOIR
Serial Number: 88142561 SIMPLY-COVER
Registration Number: |4257781 SIX DEGREES OF INSPIRATION
Registration Number: |4983675 SPECTRA AD
Registration Number: |3082424 SNAP FIT
Registration Number: |5585834 STAY INSPIRED
Registration Number: |3216878 SUN-GLO
Registration Number: |3904561 SYMPHONIC
Registration Number: |0724228 TECHNIGRAPH
Registration Number: |4029697 THALO
Registration Number: (4175194 THALO
Registration Number: |4790094 THALO
Registration Number: |[4912155 THALO
Registration Number: |5413941 THALOARTS
Registration Number: |5413942 THALOCASTS
Registration Number: |4263905 THALO CONNECT
Registration Number: |4250040 TRIOCOLOR
Registration Number: |4250051 TRIOGRAPH

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0906




Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |4344370 TRI-TONE
Registration Number: |1914177 TRUE EXPRESSIONS
Registration Number: | 1367807 TWO POTATO
Registration Number: | 1459212 ULTRADRAW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if
Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Address Line 2:
Address Line 4:

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
614-280-3566
james.murray@wolterskluwer.com
James Murray
4400 Easton Commons Way, Suite 125
CT Corporation
Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Syed Humza Moinuddin

SIGNATURE:

/Syed Humza Moinuddin/

DATE SIGNED:

08/01/2019

Total Attachments: 10
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.
source=Amendment No.

7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page1 .tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page?2.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page3.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page4.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#pageb.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page®6.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page7 .tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page8.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page9.tif
7 to Security Agreement - Trademarks#page10.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0907




Form PT-15%4 (Rev. §8/04) .8 DEPARTMERT OF COMMERCE
OMB Collaclion 08510027 {ex p. 8/30/2005 Uniled States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the direcior of the U. . Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the altached documents or the new addressies) balow,

1. Mame of conveying party{iesiExecution Date{s}: Z. Name and address of receiving pariyiies}
1 Yes
CHARTPAK INC Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
* * o

internal
[ individual(s) ] Association Addrass:
{_JGeneral Parinership [Limited Parinership Straet Address: 100 Park Avenua
KiCorporation

City: New York
[CLimited Liability Company

Citizenship: BE
Execution Date(s): July 31,2019 Country: USA Zip: 10017

State: NY

Additional names of conveying parties attached? [_Jves NiNo
‘ B association Citizenship: USA

‘ 3. Mature of conveyanca: 1 General Partnership Cliizenship:
] Limited Parinership Citizenship:

] Assignment ] Merger

[ 1Security Agreement -1 Change of Name L1 Corparation Citizenship
Other: - ] Other Citizenship:
[Fat) .

Amendment No. 7 to Security Agreement {Trademarks} . if assignes is nol domiclied in the United States, a domestic
representative designation is attached. [ Jves 54 No
{Designations must be a separate document from assiunment;
4. Application number{s} or registration number(s} and identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Altached Exhibit A | B. Trademark Registration No.{s} See Attached Exhibit A

i Additional sheetis) altached? P Yes [ INo

C. identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown)

5. Name address of parly to whom correspondence €. Total number of applications and
concerning document shouid be mailed: registrations involved: 81
Name: Syed Humza Moinuddin

7 Fotal fee {37 CFR 2.8(b}{B) & 3.41) §
internal Address: Otterbourg P.C. ] Authorized 1o be charged by credit card

{1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
{] Enciosed
8. Payment Information:

Streel Address: 230 Park Avenue

City. New York

State: NY <ip: 10199 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 212-808-3718 Expiration Date
Fax Number: b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name:
Email Address: hmoinuddin@istierbourg.com

g, Signature: August 1. 2018
Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover
Sved Humza Moinuddin sheet, altachments, and document: 10
Name of Parson Slgning
Documents to be recorded {including cover sheef) should De faxed to {703) 306-8888, or mailed o
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Servicss, Director of the USPTO, P.Q. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0908



[Execution]

AMENDMENT NO. 7TO
SECURITY AGREEMENT {TRADEMARKS:

AMENDMENT NO. 7 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) made as of
this 31% day of July, 2019, between CHARTPAK,, INC ., a Delaware corporation (“Debtor™), and
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor by merger to Wachovia
Bank, National Association, successor by merger to Congress Financial Corporation ("Secured

Party”).

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party entered tnto the Security Agreement
{Trademarks), dated as of January 23, 1996, as amended by Amendment to Security Agreement
{Trademarks), dated as of May 28, 1996, Amendment No. 2 to Secunity Agreement
{Trademarks) dated September 2, 1999, Amendment No. 3 to Security Agreement dated as of
Jane 19, 2006, Amendment No. 4 to Security Agreement dated as of September 15, 2008,
Amendment No. 5 to Security Agreement dated as of October 31, 2007, and Amendment No. 6
to Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of June 6, 2018 (the “Trademark Security
Agreement”), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Secured Party a security interest in and to the
Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in order to evidence Secured Party’s security interest in certain trademarks
owned by Debtor, Debtor has agreed to enter into this Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor hereby
agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Exhibit.

{(a) Exhibit | attached to the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby
amended by inserting the contents of Exhubit A attached hereto at the end thereof.

{b}  For purposes of this Amendment, unless otherwise defined herein, all
capitalized terms used herein which are defined in the Trademark Security Agreement shall have
the meaning given to such terms m the Trademark Security Agreement.

2. Confirmation and Grant of Security Intergst. To secure payment and performance
of all Obligations, and ratifying, confirming and supplementing the Debtor’s prior grants of
security interests i and Liens upon the Trademarks and other Collateral described in the
Trademark Security Agreement, as collateral security heretofore granted to the Secured Party
pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party, a
securtty nterest in and Lien upon, and acknowledges and agrses that the Secured Parily has and
shall continue to have a pledge of and a continuing security interest in and Lien on, any and all
night, title and intevest of the Debtor, whether now existing or hereafier acquired or arising, in

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0909



and to all of the Collateral (expressly including, without Himitation, all of the Trademarks
described on Exhibit A attached to this Amendment).

3. Effect of this Amendment. Except as expressly amended pursuant hereto, no
other changes or modifications to the Trademark Security Agreement or waivers of or consenis
under any provisions thereof are intended or implied, and in all other respects the Trademark
Security Agreement 18 hereby specifically ratified, restated and confirmed by all parties hereto as
of the effective date hereof. To the extent any term or provision of this Amendment conflicts
with any term or provision of the Loan Agreement, as aynended, the term or provision of the
Loan Agreement shall control.

4. Entire Agreemnent. This Amendment contains the entire agreement of the parties

heteto with respect to the subject matter hereof.

5. Binding Effect. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit
of each of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

6. Counterparts. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts,

each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the
same agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

57015833

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0910



N WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor and Secured Pavty have executed this Agreement as
of the day and vear first above written,

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL
ASSQCIATION Ca

3.

R 5 {
T s ¥
Name:
Title:

Pmendament N 710 Tradomark Agreement (GPOY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0911



£E6CINLS
poroisiBey | $661-100-50 | $19€T61 $661-do8-40 TEP0LSYL SHNADS HOI0D
porosiBoy | 110z-adv-50 £601v65 200Z-U01-60 1LIF6VLL AACLOVA MO0
Eﬁm%@mw $86I-AON-Z1 €0869€1 . pB61-dOS-CT %@Smmf HY TNEHD
posssidey | 910z-Snv-¢7 €479705 | 9107-Te(-80 | 90869898 | AVALIVHD |
Buipusg G1OT-IBN-7T SHRISER AFTHE ® NIOH0g
porolsIBay | /961-993-p1 0L85780 $961-dag-17 OPTRTLLL IOV MOVIg
porolsiBoy | £107-Bnv-¢] G11S8EY 21071y -p7 98990958 ANOWVIA IDVIg
perolsiBay | 710Z-I04-L1 LYLSLIY Z107-uef-97 17957658 AWAAYDY
parolsiBay | Z00T-99C-L1 $L1T99T 1007- 10050 0EDIRTYL 0701
pasais@ay | 700799 L1 9L1799C 1007-f-£0 1€01879L HO001
pRIsISIday | phel-uRL-1| FOTSOY CheI-3ny-L7 REOCOPIL JAOON-T-HOY., |

a4
V LIGIHXH

TRADEMARK

0912

006709 FRAME:

REEL



£E6TI0LE

HLOHITEYH
paIMsIBoy | gye1-20-LO 1E9P0S | Lpsl-deg-ig CLIVESTL | Poenfas HIOWIQIVHE
posisiisy | 900700 | SILISTE | POOT-SB-L] Z0L61P8L HLOWLAIYH
gnsseqemmEry

poznklg |

poroisiSey | RTETINL-E0 IL8EPT | LT61-098-61 [16PSTIL HONOMOESNIVD |
parsiSay | 9007-un{~L] 06005 V€ Q00710007 8]5STOLL HONOIOFSNIVD
paIeIsiSay | 11HT-W{-p] 6VOLLEE 0107-deg-91 LSYIETSS HAARN SHONV ¥
poIolsidey | OLET-TOf-p1 179968 | 6961-8ny-L7 OFPOLETL ALL3Na
passigoy | 9002-doS-97 LLLLYIE | SOOT-TEW-1T SPCI6SBL aNO"ANA
pesasioy BIEIYEL 6661-9nf-27 689EELSL TUNAQ
pomsioy  Z107-90Q-11 %&m@w 107 ump-L7 | 69979958 | WVTULS HALLVHED
PoIISISSY | $961-09(I-67 7957810 €961-994-10 | y831917L | ASNOH 1AVHED
pousHqng R107-d98-11 ELTTIIRY TIV-43ACD

TRADEMARK

0913

006709 FRAME:

REEL



P961-03(1-€0

LEASENLS
pRassiay | Z107-99C0p0 CE9ESTY 2107-1dy-£ 1] LIR66558 XA OIODVIN
paIssissy | ZI0T-ARW-10 £185E1y 60077993750 LOTYISLL T HINWLQUYH 0% 71

udsa(y |

) % HAVEO0QIdYE |
passistdoy | ZRGT-INL-0T 7007071 [861-Un{-/| 8BISILEL VOON-THOY |
udsac
PISTS Yiia uogqany
passIBay | pp61-uel-1] £91808 CY61-80y-F( POSTOPIL puE OON-T-HOY
paxepsday | ¢1s1-dog-9] TYree CI61-dy-91 HOON-THON
parsiBoy | gL61-uUnf-9T 988196 1L61-190-90 G9LEYOVTL SNIDDIH
porasi8oy | 99RT-AON-80 £ZFRIR $961-03-80 OTYETTL SNIDDIH
POINSIESY | C9GT-AON-G] 904864 16500724 SNIDOIH

TRADEMARK

0914

006709 FRAME:

REEL



£ EESTOLS

m NOLLVIIJISNI

pomssi8oy | Z197-9%00-11 I8LLSTY  ZIOTWf-LT ) 97479958 0 SHTYDIA XIS
paysgng 8107-190-v0 19521188 | WAAOD-ATINIS |
porasstioy | gOOT-Unf-L] SOTOSPE 9007190 1€ 901EE0LL | HIONTY

AN Y

paziAlg

pormsiBoy | 78A1-00C-1T £9R0TTI 86 1-uel-g1 9819%EEL OILVINOAVYE
peIssiSey | 0961-093-70 107269 | 6S61-IAL-1T SCIRLOTL HAVIDOMIVYE
paIsI8ay | $Uh1-deg-L7 LLIEYY 7561-A0N-8Z SSTIVOTL HAVIDOUIVY |
possiZey] | CLOT-UnY-1 1V68PEY Z10z-1dv-L1 01666558 HOLEMS OUIdvY |
peasidey | TIOT-AON-LZ SYO0SZY Z107-1dv-L1 LL866558 MOTOOATO
paisisifoyn 1861-dog-¢ PZORSLT 6L61-80y-L7 8LORTTEL I0H NV'Id
Fuipuag w 8107-320-07 $6.9¢788 e Ig17)
pesisifoy ZI0T-AON-LT PSO0STY 7107-1y-4 1 L1666558 ZOTAANOW
m H NDISEO

Jurpusd | 8107-99(1-61 8RECLTRY |

TYSHHAING NLIAVIN

TRADEMARK
006709 FRAME

0915

REEL



£ ESSIOLS

poroISISod | Z10C-AON-LT 1s00szy | gi0TAdv-Li wmw@%mw HAVADOTL
________________ mwgmmm@m ZI07-A0N-LT 0v005Ty | Zi0z-dv-Ll PI866558 | m@&u&g
pargsIBay | Z107-99¢1-ST S06€9Tr | Z10z-1dV-0¢ SrLIT953 LOANNODOTVEL
posolsIBeY  RI07-094-LT TreEIvS 910T-AON-ET w@@wﬁm_ ,,,,,,, SISVOOTVHL
wﬁswww& 8107-994-L :&2? S10T-40N-£7 SE99PTLY SINVOTVHL
 posBod | 9I0Z-PIN-g SSITI6Y | YIOT-200-ZT oeoLsros | OIVHL
parsiday | §107-Suy-iy PEO06LY | P107-990-TT ,wmﬁm&w ........ OTVHL
porsisidey | ﬁﬁ,ﬁi [ gmﬁw | 110Z-AON-81 86094958 OIVHL
poxisBaY | 110709807 L69GTOP | O10T-WO{-87 96821058 | Sﬂwﬁ
PeIolsiBay | [96[-AON-1T wmmﬁﬁ 1961 BNLT [1S9TIZL HIVEDINHOAL |
poroisiBay | [10Z-uwEl-]] 195106¢ 9007002 RLSSTOLL OINOHIAAS
paseisiiay | %ﬁ%ﬁﬁ ,,,,,,,,,, 8189125 w%méﬁ,mmm ﬁg%ﬁm Sw@%
posersiiay | .%N,.mm“ﬁ PESSESS | QIOT-TEN-ST | Nm@mmma : %@w% AVIS
parasiday IPI80E T 900¢-10V-31 m%ﬁm«yww ........ SHE9TONL | LI4 d¥NS
parmsiBoy | 9I0T-UN{~1T SLOEREY yI0z-uer-g1 LLYED198 (Y VHLOHLS

TRADEMARK

0916

006709 FRAME:

REEL



EE6510L5
ﬁﬁﬂmwm@m £861-d05-67 Z1T65¥1 LEGI-FBA-90 LLISYOLL MYEAVELIN
persidey | SHEII0-6T L08L9¢1 PRG1-IBIN-6 B6OLLYEL OILVIOd OML
PRINSIBNY | C661-80V-TT LLTYI6Y £661- 12008 10Tl

SNOISSHIINHE 4141

PRINSISTY

CT07-Ke-87

DLEVPLY

2107-24v-08

£EL11968

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006709 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 08/01/2019



